Government of India

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Shastri Bhawan,
NewDelhi-110001

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia and to released grant in-aid

ofRs.160600/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Only) towards Scholarship as

recurring grant to Indian Institute of Information Technology Design & Manufacturing
Kancheepuram under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and

Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure for the year

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the Previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 160600i- @upees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Only) for disbursement to the

grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Information

iechnology Design & Mirufacturing Kancheepuram in their Bank Account No.972971942 in

Indian Ba:nk, Branch at Indian Bank, Nallambakkam Branch chennai- 600048 and IFSC Code